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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3976
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010
SETTING UP POWER PLANT IN MP
Dhurve Jyoti

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a power generation company in Madhya Pradesh on the lines of the gas based station
of National Thermal Power Corporation Limited; and 

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI) 

(a) & (b): There is no proposal under consideration to set up a power generation company in Madhya Pradesh on the line of the gas
based stations of National Thermal Power Corporation Ltd.
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